
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3029
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2009
REVIEW OF EMPLOYEES` PENSION SCHEME,1995
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to review/revise the Employees' Pension Scheme 1995; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI HARISH RAWAT) 

(a) & (b): An Expert Committee under the Chairmanship of Special Secretary (Labour and Employment) consisting of actuaries,
experts from social security and insurance sectors and stakeholders has been constituted in June, 2009 for reviewing the Employees'
Pension Scheme, 1995. 
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